389
Contents
Introduction  ............................... p. 390
Choosing a system  .................... p. 392
Modular system ........................ p.  396
Modular profiles ........................ p. 408
Accessories ................................. p. 420
Fax enquiry ................................. p. 438

Further versions availa-
ble on request.
   Order example:
   Module A, ESP 30 1500 0900 G
   Frame profile ESP 30,
   Height=1500,
   Width=900,
    Panel =  wire mesh 30x30x3 galv. steel
Frame width
Fr
am
e
w
id
th
+
402 Protection and partitioning system
Modular system
Frame profile, see
p. 410 - 413
Frame height,
see p. 396
Frame width, see
p. 396
Panel 1
Choice of:
Panel 2
Choice of:
Module B, ESP 30 Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, G A, G
Module B, ESP 40 Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm A, I A, I
Module B, ESP 30/2 Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, G A, G
Module B, ESP 40/2 Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm A, I A, I
Module B, ESP 30/2 (40) Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, I A, I
Module B, KL 30-II Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm All All
Module B, KL 40-II Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm All All
   A = Without panel
   B  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, clear
   C  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, tinted
   D = Makrolon glass, 6 mm, clear
   E  =  Trespa, 6 mm, brown solid core pan-
el available in widths up to 1500 mm
   F  =  Composite, 6 mm, anodised, availa-
ble in widths up to 1500 mm
   G = Wire mesh, 30x30x3, galv. steel
   I  = Wire mesh, 40x40x4, galv. steel
Further versions available on request.
   Order example:

Further versions avail-
able on request.
  Order example:
  Module C, KL 40 2000 0850 BI
  Frame profile KL 40-II,
  Height = 2000,
  Width = 850,
  Panel 1 = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, clear
   Panel 2 =  wire mesh 40x40x4 galv. steel
Frame profile,
see p. 410 - 413
Frame height,
see p. 396
Frame width,
see p. 396
Panel 1
Choice of:
Panel 2
Choice of:
Module C, ESP 30 Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, G A, G
Module C, ESP 40 Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm A, I A, I
Module C, ESP 30/2 Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, G A, G
Module C, ESP 40/2 Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm A, I A, I
Module C, ESP 30/2 (40) Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm A, I A, I
Module C, KL 30-II Up to 1900 mm Up to 1500 mm All All
Module C, KL 40-II Up to 2500 mm Up to 2000 mm All All
+
Frame width
Fr
am
e
w
id
th
404 Protection and partitioning system
Modular system
Hinged door  � Consisting of pillar profile 50
with base version type 1, top
cross strut
 � Choice of door lock
Please indicate floor
clearance in the order
Type Mounting Height Width Panel Door lock Frame profile
Hinged door
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ KL 30-II
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ KL 40-II
   A = Without panel
   B  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, clear
   C  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, tinted
   D = Makrolon glass, 6 mm, clear
   E  =  Trespa, 6 mm, brown solid core pan-
el available in widths up to 1500 mm
   F  =   Composite, 6 mm, anodised, availa-
ble in widths up to 1500 mm
   G =  Wire mesh, 30x30x3, galv. steel
   I  =   Wire mesh, 40x40x4, galv. steel
Further widths/heights available on request.
  Order example:
  Hinged door F 2200 1000 DY
  DIN right,
  Height = 2200,
  Width = 1000,
  Panel = Makrolon,
  Door lock = Magnetic lock
   W = Panic lock
   X = Cylinder lock with handle set
   Y = Magnetic lock with handle
   Z = Ball catch with handle
   Standard height:         Standard width:
   2200 = 2200 mm          0800 = 0800 mm
                                        1000 = 1000 mm
   F = DIN right mounting
  G = DIN left mounting
Fixed knob
on outside in
panic lock
version
Version
DIN right
405Protection and partitioning system
St

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ KL 40-II
Further widths/heights available on request.
  Order example:
  Double-wing hinged door L 2200 1500 DW
  DIN right,
  Height = 2200,
  Width = 1500,
  Panel = Makrolon,
  Door lock = panic lock
Version
DIN right
Please indicate floor
clearance in the order
Magnetic lock
Fixed knob on
outside in panic
lock version
Cane bolt
(view from inside)
   W = Panic lock
   X = Cylinder lock with handle set
   Y = Magnetic lock with handle
   Z = Ball catch with handle
   Standard height:         Standard width:
   2200 = 2200 mm         1500 = 1500 mm
                                        2000 = 2000 mm
    L  = DIN right mounting
 M = DIN left mounting
406 Protection and partitioning system
Modular system
Sliding door  � Consisting of pillar profil 50
with base version type 1
 � Guide with sliding door profile
40 and roller carriage
Sliding door pro-
file, roller carriage
(view from inside)
Door lock
Please indicate floor
clearance in the order
Type Mounting Height Width Panel Frame profile
Sliding door _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ KL 40-II
Version
DIN right
   A = Without panel
   B  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, clear
   C  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, tinted
   D = Makrolon glass, 6 mm, clear
   E  =  Trespa, 6 mm, brown solid core pan-
el available in widths up to 1500 mm
   F  =   Composite, 6 mm, anodised, availa-
ble in widths up to 1500 mm
   G =  Wire mesh, 30x30x3, galv. steel
   I  =   Wire mesh, 40x40x4, galv. steel
Further widths/heights available on request.
  Order example:
  Sliding door N 2200 2000 IB
  Sliding door right,
  Height = 2200,
  Width = 2000,
  Panel1 = Wire mesh,
  Panel2 = Clear acrylic
   Standard height:         Standard width:
   2200 = 2200 mm          2000 = 2000 mm
   N = DIN right mounting
 P = DIN left mounting
407Protection and partitioning system
St

te
m
  Order example:
  Lifting door 3000 1000 BE
  Frame profile = KL 40-II
  Height = 3000
  Width = 1000
  Panel 1 = Clear acrylic
  Panel 2 = Trespa
Lifting door  � Consisting of pillar profile
F-profile 80-L with
base version type 1
 � Incl. pulleys, counterweights
and infinitely adjustable brake
Type Height Width
Panel
Frame profile
1 2
  Lifting door _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ KL 40-II
Please indicate floor
clearance in the order
Door limiter
with shock ab-
sorbers, coun-
terweight pul-
ley system
Infinitely ad-
justable hold-
ing brake in
handle
Further widths/heights available on request.
   A = Without panel
   B  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, clear
   C  = Acrylic glass, 6 mm, tinted
   D = Makrolon glass, 6 mm, clear
   E  =  Trespa, 6 mm, brown solid core pan-
el available in widths up to 1500 mm
   F  =  Composite, 6 mm, anodised, availa-
ble in widths up to 1500 mm
   G  = Wire mesh, 30x30x3, galv. steel
   I  = Wire mesh, 40x40x4, galv. steel     Standard width:  1000 = 1000 mm      Standard height:  3000 = 3000 mm
408 Protection and partitioning system
Inserting profiles ESP
for wish mesh
Wire mesh
30x30x3 for size 30,
40x40x4 for size 40 and
ESP30/2(40) ESP-
D30x40(40)
System profiles
Wire mesh depth allowances
on all sides:
Size 30: +18 mm
Size 40: +25 mm
Features:
 � Special profile for inserting wire
meshes (size 30 for 30x30x3, size
40 for 40x40x4,
 � Type ESP 30/2 (40) and ESPD
30x40 (40) for 40x40x4)